technical support, capacity building and subsidies. 

Most of the produce are bought by local florists and 

business persons. In other times, the SHGs take 

orders directly from customers for cut flowers and 

bouquets. On an average, the net profit over the sale 

is around Rs 1,50,000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand) 

every year.

One of the impacts this intervention has created is 

the change in perception. What earlier was 

considered a trivial leisurely pursuit, is now being 

considered as a profitable business prospect. Many 

SHGs have come forward to initiate agricultural

[...]

With the help of OLM, the SHGs have successfully 

raised Rs 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs) from 

Community Investment Fund (CIF) from Gram 

Panchayat Level Federation (GPLF) of Bhikaripalli GP. 

Currently, the estimated total project cost is 

Rs.4,77,960/- (Rupees Four Lakh Seventy-Seven 

Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only).

SHGs   : Maa Balakumari &
     Maa Bhiarabi SHG
GP/ Village   : Bhikaripalli
Block   : Chattrapur
District   : Ganjam
State   : Odisha

Biofloc Fish Farming: 
An Innovative Sustainable 
Livelihoods Practice

mplemented in Sonbhadra
     District, which is largely a hilly